PAGE 17AEROSPACE, DEFENSE & MARINE /// APPLICATION TOOLING
Raychem CV1981 and CV1983 Series
ThermoGun Heating Tools
VERSATILE
•  Heavy-duty bench or hand held hot
air tool
• Intelligent e-Drive operating unit
•  Digital temperature indicator

Handle: 56 mm (2.2" dia.)
Weight 990 g (2 lb.) 1.3 kg (2.9 lb.)
Ordering Information
Heating Tools
Model Description Part No.
CV1981 AT Series (with Controlled Temperature, Adjustable Air Volume, and Digital Display)
230 V, 1600 W, EU Plug CV1981-ATPID-230V1600W-EU EG1106-000
230 V, 1600 W, UK Plug CV1981-ATPID-230V1600W-UK EG1108-000
120 V, 1600 W, US Plug CV1981-ATPID-120V1600W-US EG1110-000
120 V, 1600 W, CEE Plug CV1981-ATPID120V1600W-CEE EG1112-000
CV1981 ST Series†
230 V, 1600 W, EU Plug CV1981-ST-230V1600W-EU EG1114-000
230 V, 1600 W, Swiss Plug CV1981-ST-230V1600W-CH* EG1115-000
230 V, 1600 W, UK Plug CV1981-ST-230V1600W-UK* EG1116-000
120 V, 1600 W, US Plug CV1981-ST-120V1600W-US* EG1118-000
120 V, 1600 W, CEE Plug CV1981-ST-120V1600W-CEE* EG1120-000
CV1983 ST Series†
230 V, 3400 W, EU Plug CV1983-ST-230V3400W-EU EG0998-000
230 V, 2300 W, EU Plug CV1983-ST-230V2300W-EU EG1100-000
120 V, 2400 W, CEE Plug CV1983-ST-120V2400W-CEE EG1102-000
230 V, 3400 W, CEE Plug CV1983-ST-230V3400W-CEE EG1104-000
*Note: Refer to TE installation guides and Codes of Practice for appropriate temperature settings.
† ST tooling does not feature digital display.
Spare/replacement elements for CV1981 and CV1983
Accessories and Replacement Parts
Description Part No.
CV1981-ATSTELEM-230V1600W EG8165-000
CV1981-ATSTELEM-120V1600W EG8166-000
CV1983-STELEM-230V3400W EG8167-000
CV1983-STELEM-230V3400W EG8168-000
CV1983-STELEM-120V2400W EG8169-000
Application Tooling
PAGE 19AEROSPACE, DEFENSE & MARINE /// APPLICATION TOOLING
Spares for CV1981MK2-PID, CV1983M2
Reflectors
Accessories and Replacement Parts (continued)
Description Part No.
CV-1981-PID-ELEM-120V 179178-000